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CHAPTER 79.
[ Published March 19, 18%70.]

AN ACT to provide for the admission to the bar of the graduatea
of the law department of the Wisconsin University.

The people of the state of Whisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. All graduates of the law department of Entitied to s2-
the Wisconsin University, shall be entitled to admis- ™o
sion to the bar of all the courts of this state, upon pre-
sentation to the judge or judges thereof, certificate of
such graduation.

_ SecTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after
its Xassage.
pproved March 15, 1870.

CHAPTER 80.

[ Published March 28, 18%70.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 114 of the general lawe of 1866, en-
titled *an act to recrganize and ezlarge the University of Wis-
coosin.”’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1.  Section five (5) of chapter one hundred seetion 5

and fourteen (114) of the general laws of 1866, is here- #mended.

by amended =0 as to read as follows: *The govern- giiernmentof
ment of the University shall vest in a board of regents ontversity.

to consist of thirteen (13) members, two (2) to be ap-

pointed by the governor from each congressional dis-

trict of the state, as the districts are now constituted ;

and the state superintendent of public instruction, Who

shall be an ex-officto member of the board: provided,

that the present members appointed from the state at



